Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nt Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent frademark Office (1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 126921, 126921.01			
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Jean-Jacques BOUSSIER Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. /	A. Name and address of receiving party:  CALORIGEN USA CORP. 2895 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD 339 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137-4537 USA	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		1	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 28</u>	3 <u>, 2006</u>			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 11/347	,300; 11/708,593		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?					
	C. Title of Application: TEMPERATURE EXCHANGING ELEMENT MADE BY EXTRUSION, AND ITS APPLICATIONS					
5.	Nan con	ne and address of party to whom c corning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
	Na	unc: William P. Berridge		7.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$80.00.	
	Αc	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Wil Sec	lliam P. Berridge, Registration No. 44	. 30,024 ,325		Datc: May 21, 2007	

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0764